

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

SWP No.2019/2016

Saima Shafi Mir

..... Petitioner (s)/Appellant(s)

Through: -
Mr. Mian Rouf, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
None

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER
31.03.2022

Reply stands filed.

Mr. Mian Rouf, learned appearing counsel for the petitioner to get
the copy of reply filed by the respondents from Registry.

List on 31st May, 2022.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:
31.03.2022
"Shameem. H"