

S. No. 32
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 2019/2016

Saima Shafi Mir

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Qayoom, Adv.

Vs.

State of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rayees ud Din Ganaie, Dy.AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

13.02.2023

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents 2 to 4 submits that the reply already filed be treated as reply on behalf of the respondents 2 to 4. Submission is allowed.

The reply already filed is treated as reply on behalf of respondents 2 and 4.

Let the reply on behalf of other contesting respondents be filed within two weeks' time with advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner, which, however, shall be last and final opportunity.

List again on 18th March, 2023.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
13.02.2023

"Shamim Dar"