

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**SWP No. 2019/2016
c/w CPSW No. 70/2017**

Saima Shafi Mir

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate vice,
Mr. M.A. Qayoom, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
02.06.2023

Reply on behalf of respondents 2 to 4 is filed. Rest of the respondents shall file their objections by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 18.08.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

SRINAGAR:
02.06.2023
"Mir Arif"

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

