

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR
SWP 2019/2016

SAIMA SHAFI MIR

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

STATE OF JK AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

ABDUL BARI, JOINT REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

04.10.2023

Reply has been filed on behalf of respondents 2 to 7. However, respondent No. 1 has not filed reply.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity of four weeks is provided to the learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 for filing reply.

Put up again on 29.11.2023.

Joint Registrar Judicial

SRINAGAR

04.10.2023

Mir Arif