

S. No. 10
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 2019/2016 c/w
CPSW 70/2017

SAIMA SHAFI MIR

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

STATE OF JK AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

29.11.2023

Reply stands filed on behalf of the respondents 2 to 7. However, reply in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 13.02.2023 has not been filed on behalf of the respondent no. 1 despite availing two opportunities provided vide order dated 18.08.2023 and order dated 04.10.2023.

As such, list before Hon'ble Court on 2nd February, 2024.

Meanwhile, if reply is filed, the same be taken on record.

Registrar Judicial

SRINAGAR

29.11.2023

"Mubashir"