

Serial No. 39
Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 2019/2016.

SAIMA SHAFI MIR.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate.

VERSUS

STATE OF JK AND ORS.

Through:

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
26.07.2024

Nobody had appeared on behalf of the respondents on last date of hearing.
Today also none has appeared on their behalf.
In the interests of justice, appearance of the respondents be awaited.
Be listed on 04.10.2024.
Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the
Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
26.07.2024
Showkat Khan