

Serial No. 18
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

SWP No. 2019/2016

Saima Shafi Mir

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Mir Aamir, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

03.12.2024

In terms of order dated 01.05.2024, right to file the reply to the amended petition stands closed.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 10.02.2025.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to keep the record available on the next date of hearing.

Interim direction dated 20.12.2016, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

03.12.2024

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"