

IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 2019/2016

Saima Shafi Mir

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Aamir, Adv.

Vs.

State of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER
07.04.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time for arguments. Time is granted.

List on 28th July, 2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
07.04.2025
"Shamim Dar"