

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 2019/2016

SAIMA SHAFI MIR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

STATE OF JK AND ORS

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

20.04.2026

Nobody is appearing in this case on behalf of the petitioner from last two hearings. Today also, same is the position. It seems that the petitioner has lost interest in prosecuting the case. ***Dismissed*** for non-prosecution.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

20.04.2026

Sarvar